
October 27, 1988 

Sponsored by: 

Authored by: 

29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL /139 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO 

STUDENT UNION 

Representatives-at-Large 

C<SPES member 
Ul~AS 

A BILL 

BILL HISTORY 

David Hummels 
Felicia Clark 
Vicky Ortega 

Bronwen Forrestal 
Kelly Richardson 
Michael Terry 

Pedro Archuleta is a representative of the indigenous people of Tierra Amarilla, 
New Mexico in their struggle to come to terms with the land rights question in New 
Mexico and the entire southwestern U.S. 

Tierra Amarilla is right across the Colorado border in an area which was once 
Mexico. The land in dispute was given to the ancestors of the community as a 
collective land grant by the Mexican government. The recent conflict began when 
the land was fraudulently sold to a developing company by a man whose ancestors 
had never been part of that community. 

P~dro Archuleta has been heavily involved with the struggle and is very familiar 
with the history of the area and with the history of indigenous people in the 
Southwest. Most of this history and culture does not appear in the history books or 
in the general experience of most C.U. students. Bringing this oral historian will 
provide a form of communication on issues of indigenous peoples that is rarely 
available. This kind of exchange could prove inva,Iuable in broadening our 
know ledge by focusing on the history, traditions, and conflicts existing in our own 
back yards. 

BILL SUMMARY 
This bill would provide funding of $84-3.95 + GAR from Central Reserve for Pedro 
Archuleta to visit CU and speak on Nov. 15th. 

BE IN ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student 
Union, THAT: 

SECTION 1: 

SECTION 2: 

SECTION 3: 

An amount no·t to exceed $84-3.95 + GAR from Central 
Reserve shall be allocated to fund Pedro Archuleta's 
visit to CU. 

A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24- ECB lilt. 

This bill shall take effect upon passage. 
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BUDGET 
Advertising: 
Campus Press ( 2 Y4 page ads 2 x $89) 
Colorado Daily ( 2 - 1/8 page ads) 
F Hers ( 300 ) 

Honorarium 
Travel expense 
Food and lodging 

Minus contributions 

Advertising Total 

TOTAL 

UCSU Total Contribution 

$ 178.00 
$ 102.30 

16.00 
$ 393.95 
$ 450.00 
$ 150.00 
- 100.00 
1093.95 

$ 150.00 
- 100.00 

843.95 
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