### 29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #39

#### UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO

#### STUDENT UNION

Sponsored by:

Representatives-at-Large

David Hummels

Felicia Clark Vicky Ortega

Authored by:

Bronwen Forrestal

Kelly Richardson

C(SPES member

UMAS

Michael Terry

A BILL

#### BILL HISTORY

Pedro Archuleta is a representative of the indigenous people of Tierra Amarilla, New Mexico in their struggle to come to terms with the land rights question in New Mexico and the entire southwestern U.S.

Tierra Amarilla is right across the Colorado border in an area which was once Mexico. The land in dispute was given to the ancestors of the community as a collective land grant by the Mexican government. The recent conflict began when the land was fraudulently sold to a developing company by a man whose ancestors had never been part of that community.

Pedro Archuleta has been heavily involved with the struggle and is very familiar with the history of the area and with the history of indigenous people in the Southwest. Most of this history and culture does not appear in the history books or in the general experience of most C.U. students. Bringing this oral historian will provide a form of communication on issues of indigenous peoples that is rarely available. This kind of exchange could prove invaluable in broadening our knowledge by focusing on the history, traditions, and conflicts existing in our own back yards.

#### **BILL SUMMARY**

This bill would provide funding of \$843.95 + GAR from Central Reserve for Pedro Archuleta to visit CU and speak on Nov. 15th.

BE IN ENACTED by the Executive Council of the University of Colorado Student Union, THAT:

SECTION 1:

An amount not to exceed \$843.95 + GAR from Central

Reserve shall be allocated to fund Pedro Archuleta's

visit to CU.

SECTION 2:

A written report will be submitted pursuant to 24 ECB #4.

SECTION 3:

This bill shall take effect upon passage.

# 29 EXECUTIVE COUNCIL BILL #39 - Page 2

### **BUDGET**

Advertising:		
Campus Press ( 2 % page ads 2 x \$89)		\$ 178.00
Colorado Daily (2 - 1/8 page ads)		\$ 102.30
Fliers (300)	•	16.00
	Advertising Total	\$ 393.95
Honorarium	C	\$ 450.00
Travel expense		\$ 150.00
Food and lodging		\$ 100.00
	TOTAL	\$1093.95
Minus contributions		\$ 150.00
		\$ 100.00
	UCSU Total Contribution	\$ 843.95
	ocso rotal contribution	7 647.77

renchilel

# 10/28/88 - PASSES - LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL - SPECIAL ORDER - ACCLAMATION

Drew Bolin

President Pro-Tempore UCSU Legislative Council

Chris Drummond UCSU Executive

Susie Fairchild

UCSU Executive

Tim Kauffman UCSU Executive